MOUNTAIN TITLE CO TEL:503-882-0620 Nov 24'92 16:32 No.032 P.02

55192 '92 DEC 1= AH 9 15

Vol.<u>mg2</u>Page 29756

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUST OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

Pursuant to ORS 86 790 (3), the present beneficiary hereby appoints MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, as successor trustee of the following designated Trust Deed, said successor-trustee having all the powers of the original trustee, effective herewith:

Grantor, JOSE JACINTO AND JULIA JACINTO Trustee: MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY Beneficiary: PARVIZ KAMALI Recorded: October 23, 1990 Book/Page: M90 Page 21311 Records of: Klamath County Oregon

AND REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

All sums secure by the above-referenced Trust Deed have been fully paid and satisfied. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, upon delivery to it of the Trust Deed and related note marked "PAID", is hereby authorized and instructed to cancel all evidence of indebtedness secured by the Trust Deed and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Trust Deed, the estate now held by MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY under the Trust Deed. After recording, return this document to the undersigned beneficiary.

DATED: 11/24/92

	j-K	
Address:	P.O. Bex	510
	ARTESIA, C.	90702

California California STATE OF MERCON, COUNTY OF MERCANNER, LOS Hongeles on November personally appeared the above named and acknowledged instrument to be voluntary act and Before mei deed. OFFICIAL SEAL **LILEE TSO** MOTARY PLEAD - STATE OF CALIFORNES Notary Public for Korson California LOS ANGELES COULTY My Comm. Expires July 30, 1993 My Commission Expires: 7-30-93

DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

HOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAPATH COUNTY, having received the appointment as successor trustee and the request for full reconveyance as stated above, does hereby grant, bargain and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all the estate held by HOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY, in and to the property described in the above-referenced Trust Deed, except as may have heretofore been previously conveyed to such persons.

DATED: 11/24/92

いしいしんがいていてい

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY

Kelle

17-15-29757 0n STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLANATH. , who, being duly sworn, did say that she of MTC, Inc., dba MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH personally appeared COUNTY, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of President its Board of Directors; and she acknowledged said instrument to be her voluntary act and Before mei deed. Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 2228832882887779382882828282 CONCULT SEAL B. TAN MILLIPS OFFICIAL SEAL B. JEAN PHILLIPS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 012061 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 02, 1996 COMMUNICATION NO. 012061 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR.02, 1998 Return: Moundai fille 11-24-92 03:31PM P002 #47 503 882 0620

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Ma	untain Title Co	the15th day
Flied for record at request of	at 9:15 o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , at	nd duly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> ,
of <u>Dec.</u> A.D., 19 _32	Mortgages on Page	29756
	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	By war	line - Plullinger